01-24-2002

FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93) PATENT	1.957295
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seong-Soo Park; Jin-Ho Cho; In-Hong Lee; Jin-Ick Lee /	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SK Telecom Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ No ☐ Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 99, Scorin-Dong, Jongro-Ku
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Seoul
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 	application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numb	pers attached? No Yes
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666
002 DBYRNE 00000110 022666 09927729	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
81 40.00 CH DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

JAN 1 0 2002 PA	08-81 2001	s. Pro
-0011 (DAD: 4/94)	101810810	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1395 (Rev. 6-93) OMD No. 0651-0011 (Pxp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Seong-Soo Park; Jin-Ho Cho; In-Hong Lee; Jin-Ick Lee 8-9-0	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SK TELECOM Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No Yes	?	
3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 99, Seorin-Dong, Jongro-Ku	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Seoul 110-110, State: Korea ZIP:	
Execution Date:, _08/01/01_,	Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ⊠ No ☐ Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s)	pplication, the execution date of the application is: 8/1/0/ B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numb	ers attached?	
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 **Enclosed** **Authorized to be charged to deposit account*	
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
01 FC:381	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
document.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Eric S. Hyman, Reg. No. 30,139 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. <u>51876P270</u> (5/27/1997)

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) PARK, SEONG-SOO	(4)	LEE, JIN-ICK
(2) CHO, JIN-HO		
(3) LEE, IN-HONG		
		ion, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto d under the laws the Republic of Korea,
located at 99, SEORIN-DONG, JONGRO-K	U, SEOUL	J 110-110, SEOUL, KOREA
United States of America as defined in 35 U.S	S.C. 100 i	
IN WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION SYSTEM	SUPPORT	TING USTS
(a) for which an application for United States identified by United States Serial No	Letters Pa	atent was filed on, and;
(b) for which an application for United States	Letters Pa	atent was executed on
to issue any and all United States Letters Paten divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or co International Convention for the Protection of In ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal record in said application shall hereafter act on In	nts which nontinuations industrial Prepresenta behalf of s	
making application for and obtaining original, of States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, if further remuneration, in and to any improvement	aivisional, ts success nts, and ap	interest, and to render all necessary assistance in reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United sors, assigns and legal representatives, and without applications for patent based thereon, growing out of bers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns EE's full protection and title in and to the invention
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside ou	r signature	res:
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1) Park, senf su Name: PARK, SEONG-SOO		August 1, 2001 August 1, 2001 August 1, 2001 August 1, 2001
		August 1, 2001
2) <u>Jin ho c'Ho</u> Name: CHO, JIN-HO		1 200
Name: LEE, IN-HONG		August 1, 200
Name: LEE, IN-HONG 4) The left has		August 1, 2001
Name: LEE, JIN-ICK		J

PATENT REEL: 012484 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/10/2002